New York that Chapter 170 of the Codified Ordinances entitled 
“COMPENSATION FOR CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS” is hereby amended to read as 
follows: 

Section 170.01 
 Effective January 1, [2008] 2020, the compensation for Council 
Members shall be set at [Twelve Thousand ($12,000)] Ten Thousand Eight 
Hundred Dollars ($10,800) per annum. 

Bold and Underline Indicate Additions 
Bold and Brackets Indicate [Deletions] 

Yeas          2 
Tompkins, Voccio 

Nays          3 
      Kennedy, Scott, Chairman Touma 
               DEFEATED  

RESOLUTION:  WATER LINE BREAKS, COMPENSATION, 2018-8